506065259 05/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6111974

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ						
			Name		Execution Date		
JOSEPH EARL THOMAS					06/23/2015		
RICHARD DOUGLAS CARTER					07/13/2015		
JEFFREY ALEXANDE	R WHIDD	EN			06/23/2015		
Name:							
Street Address:		CR MINERALS COMPANY, LLC 301 COMMERCE STREET, STE 3025					
Internal Address:		ATTN: JEFFREY WHIDDEN					
City:							
State/Country:		FORT WORTH					
Postal Code:		TEXAS					
FUSIAI COUE.	76102						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: ⁻	1					
Property Type	;		Number				
Application Number:		1687	377387				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	ha cant t	• •	586-5349 e-mail address first; if that is uns	successfu	Lit will be cont		
			nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
			72-9884				
		@oconnorcompanypllc.com					
		NNOR & COMPANY					
			I: RYAN O'CONNOR IETRISTA, MINNESOTA 55364				
Address Line 4.		WIININ					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CRM-100-CON6					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			RYAN P. O'CONNOR				
SIGNATURE:			/Ryan P. O'Connor/				
DATE SIGNED:			05/18/2020				
Total Attachments: 3							
source=CRM-100-CON6_Assignments#page1.tif							
source=CRM-100-CON6	S_Assignr	nents#	page2.tif				
					PATENT		

PATENT REEL: 052693 FRAME: 0248

PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS,

- 1. Joseph Earl Thomas residing at 100 East 155 South, Malad City, ID 83252 and a citizen of United States:
- Richard Douglas Carter residing at 5261 Whitehouse Plantation Road, Macon, GA 31210 and a citizen of United States;
- 3. Jeffrey Alexander Whidden residing at 20 York Drive, Brentwood, MO 63144 and a citizen of Canada;

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled POZZOLANIC COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING FLY ASH AND REMEDIATION AGENTS FOR USE IN CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS;

AND, WHEREAS, CR Minerals Company, LLC, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware and whose place of business and business address is P.O. Box 708, Ohkay Owingeh, New Mexico 87566, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts Known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said Assignee its successors and assignees, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY, WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

1

A	K	110000-
Joseph	Earl	Thomas

23 JUNE 15

Richard Douglas Carter

Date

Jeffrey	Alexander	Whidden

Date

No Legalization Required

Altera Ref. No.: 04465,0052-US-U1 PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS,

- 1. Joseph Earl Thomas residing at 100 East 155 South, Malad City, ID 83252 and a citizen of United States;
- 2. Richard Douglas Carter residing at 5261 Whitehouse Plantation Road, Macon, GA 31210 and a citizen of United States;
- 3. Jeffrey Alexander Whidden residing at 20 York Drive, Brentwood, MO 63144 and a citizen of Canada;

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled POZZOLANIC COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING FLY ASH AND REMEDIATION AGENTS FOR USE IN CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS;

AND, WHEREAS, CR Minerals Company, LLC, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware and whose place of business and business address is P.O. Box 708, Ohkay Owingeh, New Mexico 87566, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts Known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said Assignee its successors and assignees, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

1

Joseph Earl-Thomas as Carter hard Doug

Date Date

Jeffrey Alexander Whidden

Date

No Legalization Required

Altera Ref. No.: 04465.0052-US-U1
PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS.

- 1. Joseph Earl Thomas residing at 100 East 155 South, Malad City, ID 83252 and a citizen of United States;
- 2. Richard Douglas Carter residing at 5261 Whitehouse Plantation Road, Macon, GA 31210 and a citizen of United States;
- 3. Jeffrey Alexander Whidden residing at 20 York Drive, Brentwood, MO 63144 and a citizen of Canada;

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled POZZOLANIC COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING FLY ASH AND REMEDIATION AGENTS FOR USE IN CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS;

AND, WHEREAS, CR Minerals Company, LLC, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware and whose place of business and business address is P.O. Box 708, Ohkay Owingeh, New Mexico 87566, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts Known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said Assignee its successors and assignees, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

1

Joseph Earl Thomas

Date

Richard Douglas Carter

Date 6/23/15

No Legalization Required

Scanned by CamScanner REEL: 059598 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 03/18/2029